



IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
JUDGE, TUMAKURU

SC 125/2023

PW:18

CW:25

DULY SWORN ON

DATE: 18.09.2025

NAME : Dr.Surendranath
FATHER'S NAME : Shyamasundar D.
AGE : 55 years
OCCUPATION : Psychiatrist, Dist.Hospital,
Tumakuru
RESIDENCE : Tumakuru

EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR:

1. Since four years, I have been working as Psychiatrist at District Hospital, Tumakuru.
2. On 22.03.2023 when I was on casualty duty at Dist. Hospital, Tumakuru, on that day, I received letter from Police Circle Inspector, Kyathsandra Circle seeking blood group of accused Annappaswamy alias Annappa alias Aruna and produced the accused before me. The said letter is marked as Ex.P41 and my signature is marked as Ex.P41(a). On 22.03.2023, I drew the blood of accused Annappaswamy alias

Annappa alias Aruna and certified that the blood group of Annappaswamy alias Annappa alias Aruna is 'A' Positive. The certificate is marked as Ex.P42, my signature is marked as Ex.P42(a).

Cross examination by CDC Sri.R.Balakrishna, advocate for accused :

3. Various persons are having 'A' Positive blood group.

Re-examination : Nil

(Typed to my dictation in open court)

R.O.I.A& C

**Prl.District & Sessions Judge,
Tumakuru**