



**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS  
JUDGE, TUMKUR.**

**S.C.125/2023**

P.W.31

CW: 26

DULY SWORN ON

DATE: 27.01.2026.

NAME : Dr.Waseem Imran  
FATHER'S NAME : Ijaj Pasha  
AGE : 51 years  
OCCUPATION : Sr.Surgeon, District Hospital,  
Tumakuru  
RESIDENCE : Tumakuru

**EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR:**

1. From February 2016, I have been working as Sr.Surgeon at District Hospital, Tumakuru.
2. On 20.03.2023, I was working as Senior Surgeon at District Hospital, Tumakuru and I was on duty and at that time, Shivaswamy alias Swamy was inpatient and at the request of police, I made an endorsement that the injured Shivaswamy alias Swamy was in a sound state of mind to make a valid statement. The said endorsement is marked as Ex.P6(b) and my signature is marked as Ex.P6(c).

**Cross examination by CDC R.Balakrishna for accused :**

3. I do not know when the said patient admitted to the hospital.

**Re-examination : Nil**

(Typed to my dictation in open court)

**R.O.I.A& C**

**Prl.District & Sessions Judge,  
Tumakuru.**

